## NOTICE OF HEARING FOR

## Revocation of Place of Entertainment Permit

Notice is hereby given that <u>Cesar Montecinos</u>
has been served with a notification from the San Francisco
Entertainment Commission as indicated above for the premises known and designated as $\underline{Stratos\ Night\ Club},$
located in the City and County of San Francisco, State of California.
Testimony and public comment on the matter will be heard at an Entertainment Commission Hearing to be held on the19
day of September, 20 23, at 5:30pm, in
Room $\underline{416}$ , City Hall, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, San Francisco.
By the order of Dori Caminong, President of the SF
<b>Entertainment Commission</b>

San Francisco Entertainment Commission
49 South Van Ness Avenue, Suite 1482, San Francisco, CA 94103

This notice is to be posted in a conspicuous place on the premises described above or in the immediate vicinity.

EN GUERRA

Any person defacing or removing this notice will be prosecuted under Section 616, Penal Code.

Visit sf.gov/entertainmentcommission for more details.